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Term 1 Key Dates (2025-2026) 
 
 

Monday 1st September 2025 INSET Day - School closed to all children 

Tuesday 2nd September 2025 INSET Day - School closed to all children 

Wednesday 3rd September 2025 First Day of Term - All children back in school 

Thursday 11th September 2025 at 14:45 Parent/Carers Phonics Workshop - KS1 Hall - all Year R (EYFS), Year 1 
and Year 2 parents/carers invited in 
 

Wednesday 24th September School Photos - Individual Portraits - full school uniform 

Thursday 25th September 2025 at 09:00 Parents/Carers Coffee Morning - Family Room - all parents/carers 
invited in 
 

Wednesday 1st October 2025 at 09:15-09:45 KS1 Harvest Festival - KS1 Hall - all KS1 parents/carers invited in 
 

Thursday 2nd October 2025 at 09:15-09:45 KS2 Harvest Festival - KS1 Hall - all KS2 parents/carers invited in 
 

Wednesday 8th October Nasal Flu Immunisation 

Thursday 9th October 2025 at 1.15pm Y2 Local Area Walk 

Friday 17th October 2025  Whole School TTRS Day 

Monday 20th October 2025 at 14:45 Creative Writing Day - all parents/carers invited in at this time for 
children to showcase their writing 
 

Thursday 23rd October 2025 End of Term Reward 
 

Friday 24th October 2025 at 09:15-09:45 Celebration Ceremony - parents/carers by invitation only  
 

Friday 24th October 2025 Last day of Term - Children finish school at 13:30 
 
 
 

Half-Term Break Saturday 25th October 2025 - Sunday 2nd November 2025 

 


